温 度 控 制 阀
Temperature Control Valve
南京帝伯热学有限公司
N a n j i n g  T P  T h e r m a l  E n g i n e e r i n g  C O .  L t d .
南京帝伯热学有限公司（简称NTEC）是由南京航海航标装备总厂（原南京航海仪器厂）与日
本TPR株式会社共同投资组建的一家中外合资企业，坐落于六朝古都南京。公司于2002年7月注册成
立，位于国家级南京经济技术开发区内。

12-Ø17.5
LZFT-200G 20
LZF型调温器安装型式TRV Fixing Type 订货型号说明 Type Explanation
LZF□-65□Ⅱ２ (55-70℃) 淡水
 ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
①蜡质感温元件
②阀门型式
 Z为转阀式
 H为滑阀式
③连接型式
 F为法兰接口
 ZG为螺纹接口
④阀体材料
 □“空”为铸铜
 T为球墨铸铁
⑤公称通径
⑥变型序号(A、B、G等)
⑦安装型式
⑧温度范围
⑨使用介质
 (淡水、滑油、海水)
①Wax element
②Valve Type
 Rotating
 Sliding
③Connection Type
 Flange
 Threaded port
④Body Material
 Bronze
 Ductile Iron
⑤DN(mm)
⑥Serial number (A、B 、G etc)
⑦Installtion Type
⑧Temperature Range
⑨Medium
 (FW、LO、SW)
LHF-□/LHFT-□型调温器 TRV
型号Type A B C D1 D2 D3 b n-Ød
LHF-25
90 107 204 25 73 105
14
4-Ø13
LHFT-25 15
LHF-32
90 107 204 32 83 115
14
6-Ø15.5
LHFT-32 15
LHF-40
110 130 250 40 93 125
14
6-Ø15.5
LHFT-40 15
LHF-50
110 130 250 50 103 135
14
6-Ø15.5
LHFT-50 15
LHF-65
110 130 255 65 123 155
14
6-Ø15.5
LHFT-65B 15
注：LHFT-25、32、40无应急手动。
Note：LHFT-25、32、40 without emergency handle.
注：LHF-□/LHFT-□和LZF-□/LZFT-□G法兰标准CB/T45-
2007(GB572-65，GB570-65)，其它法兰标准可商订。
Note: LHF-□/LHFT-□ and LZF-□/LZFT-□G  Flange Standard
CB/T45-2007(GB572-65,GB570-65)，Other flange standard can be
supplied also.
A:  进(出)口 IN (OUT) LET PORT
B:  旁通口 BYPASS PORT

基本参数 Basic Parameters
型号
Type
公称通径
DN(mm)
额定流量
Kv(m3/h)
公称压力
PN(MPa)
电源
Power
法兰标准
Flange standard
阀体材料
Body material
DZF-50 50 30
1.0 AC220V
50 / 60Hz
GB/T2501-2010
GB/T9119-2010
DIN2532-2000
（其它标准法兰可商定）
（other flange standards can be
supplied also）
球墨铸铁
Ducitile iron
QT400-15
（其它材质可商定）
（other body materials can be
supplied also）
DZF-65 65 50
DZF-80 80 80
DZF-100 100 125
DZF-125 125 215
DZF-150 150 310
DZF-200 200 555
DZF-250 250 865
DZF-300 300 1250
DZF-350 350 1620
DZF-400 400 2200
DZF-450 450 2700
DZF-500 500 3400
DZF-600 600 4600
电动阀外形及安装尺寸E. TCV Outline and sizes 温度传感器 Sensor(Pt100)
三通电动温度调节阀 3-Way Electric Temperature Control Valve
温度范围
Temp.-Range 0-200℃

DZF-500 500 976 480 222 1135 415 200 182 670 620 36 20-Ø26 880
DZF-600 600 976 480 222 1290 500 200 182 780 725 38 20-Ø30 1210
电动阀安装型式E. TCV Fixing Type 订货型号说明Type Explanation
DZF-□□ Ⅰ1 （ ） 淡水
 ① ② ③ ④  ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
①电控式
②转阀式
③法兰接口
④公称通径DN
⑤改型序号(A、B等)
⑥电动阀安装型式
⑦电源电压
⑧使用介质
 (淡水、滑油、海水)
①Electric control Type
②Rotating Type
③Flange connection
④DN(mm)
⑤Serial number (A、B etc)
⑥Installtion Type
⑦Power Voltage
⑧Medium
 (FW、LO、SW)
例：公称通径100mm、安装型式Ⅰ1 、电源电压AC220V的电动
阀订货型号为：DZF-100Ⅰ1   (AC220V) 淡水
For Example: Diameter 100mm, Install Type and voltage, The type is:
DZF-100Ⅰ1   (AC220V)  FW
电动阀系统构成
E. TCV System
A:  进(出)口 IN (OUT) LET PORT
B:  旁通口 BYPASS PORT
C:  冷却口 COOLER PORT
注：为方便操作，电机尽量不朝下安装。上述六种型
式在现场可以任意转换，不需要更改管路。
Note: In order to operate easily, the actuator should not be
fixed downward. Six fixing type can be changed each other at
using palce.
三通电动温度调节阀 3-Way Electric Temperature Control Valve
4
1、台面式安装 Embeded Type 2、挂壁式控制箱 Control Box (IP44)面板开孔尺寸 Panel hole sizes
12 85 48 45
280
150
5-M24填料函
250
11
2 96 92
30
0
25
0
4-   10
A
A
A A
A AB
B
B
B
B
BC
C C
C
C
C
温度传感器
Sensor (pt100)
调节阀
T.R. Valve
数字温度控制仪
Controller (PID)

基本参数 Basic Parameters
型号
Type
公称通径
DN(mm)
额定流量
Kv(m3/h)
公称压力
PN(MPa)
电源/气源
Power/Air
法兰标准
Flange standard
阀体材料
Body material
QZF-50 50 30
1.0
AC220V
50 / 60Hz
Air
0.7MPa
GB/T2501-2010
GB/T9119-2010
DIN2532-2000
（其它标准法兰可商定）
（other flange standards can be
supplied also）
球墨铸铁
Ducitile iron
QT400-15
（其它材质可商定）
（other body materials can be
supplied also）
QZF-65 65 50
QZF-80 80 80
QZF-100 100 125
QZF-125 125 215
QZF-150 150 310
QZF-200 200 555
QZF-250 250 865
QZF-300 300 1250
QZF-350 350 1620
QZF-400 400 2200
QZF-450 450 2700
QZF-500 500 3400
电-气阀外形及安装尺寸 E-P.TCV Outline and sizes 温度传感器 Sensor(Pt100)
三通气动温度调节阀
3-Way Pneumatic Control Valve
三通电-气动温度调节阀 3-Way Electric-Pneumatic Temperature Control Valve

QZF-500 500 976 702 450 890 415 190 670 610 36 20-Ø26 860
温度控制仪 Temperature Controller installation
电-气阀安装型式 E-P.TCV Fixing Type 订货型号说明 Type Explanation
例：公称通径100mm、安装型式Ⅰ1 、电源电压AC220V的电气
阀订货型号为：QZF-100Ⅰ1   (AC220V) 淡水
For Example: Diameter 100mm, Install Type and voltage, The type is:
QZF-100Ⅰ1   (AC220V)  FW
电-气阀系统构成
E-P.TCV System
A:  进(出)口 IN (OUT) LET PORT
B:  旁通口 BYPASS PORT
C:  冷却口 COOLER PORT
注：为方便操作，上阀盖尽量不朝下安装。上述六种型式在
现场可以转换，不需要更改管路。
Note: In order to operate easily, the coverside should not be
fixed downward. Six fixing type can be changed each other at
using palce.
①电气式
②转阀式
③法兰接口
④公称通径DN
⑤改型序号(A、B等)
⑥电气阀安装型式
⑦电源电压
⑧使用介质
 (淡水、滑油、海水)
①Electric Pneumatic control Type
②Rotating Type
③Flange connection
④DN(mm)
⑤Serial number (A、B etc)
⑥Installtion Type
⑦Power Voltage
⑧Medium
 (FW、LO、SW)
QZF-□□ Ⅰ1 （ ） 淡水
 ① ② ③ ④  ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
三通电-气动温度调节阀 3-Way Electric-Pneumatic Temperature Control Valve
6
1、台面式安装 Embeded Type 2、控制板 Control Panel (IP44)面板开孔尺寸 Panel hole sizes
12 85 48 45
W600
H390×W600×D190
H
39
0
11
2 96 92
B
B
B
BB
B
A
A
A
A A
AC C
C
C
CC
Q S F- 65 B
①  ② ③   ④    ⑤
表1    Table 1

power. It is simple to install and easy to maintain. It has emergency manual function. TCVs are mainly used in fuel preheating, hot water cabinet,
central air conditioner, lubricating oil station and other equipment.
订货型号说明  Type Explanation
①阀体材质
（Q为球墨铸铁；S为不锈钢；C为铜；G为铸钢）
②阀座型式
（D为单阀座；P为单阀座平衡式；S为双阀座）
③连接型式（F为法兰接口）
④公称通径（mm）
⑤作用方式
（□为正作用常开式，可省略；B为反作用常闭式）
①Body material
   (Q-ductile iron, S-sus steel, C-bronze, G-steel)
②Seat type
   (D-single seat, P-bellows balanced, S-double seat)
③Connecting way (F-flange ends)
④Nominal Diameter (mm)
⑤Working way
   (□Normally opened, don't indicated; B-normally closed)
二通自力式温度调节阀 2-Way Self-Acting Temperature Control Valve
7
加热系统调节阀（正作用常开式）Normally opened TRV for heating system
正作用常开式温度调节阀，主要用于加热控制系统中。调节阀与恒温器可进行多种组合，实现对不同压力热媒介质的控制。现将用作
控制热媒为蒸汽或水的调节阀常用的技术参数列于下表(见表1)。
The normally opened 2-Way T.R. Valve is mainly used in heating system, the combination of the valves and the thermostats has many selections,
which can control different heating-media with different pressure. The technical parameters used in steam or water are listed in table 1.
1) 加热系统调节阀主要技术参数  Technical Parameters
阀型号
Valve Type
公称压力
PN(bar)
公称通径
DN(mm)
恒温器型号
Thermostat Type
最大工作压差
△P(bar)
水流量
Kv(m3/h)
蒸汽流量
Kv(kg/h)
最大泄漏量
Max.leakage
阀体重量
Valve W.(kg)
□DF-15
16
(1.6MPa)
15 TR4 / TR4.5 15 2.75 120
0.05％Kv
3.1
□DF-20 20 TR4 / TR4.5 6.7 5.0 200 4.2
□PF-25 25 TR4 / TR4.5 15 7.5 320 7
□PF-32 32 TR4 / TR4.5 12 12.5 520 8
□PF-40 40 TR4 8.1 20 800 9
□PF-50
50
TR4 5.7
30 1300
14
□SF-50 TR4 17
0.5％Kv
16
□SF-65 65 TR4 8.4 50 2000 21
□SF-80 80 TR4
TR8
6.5
19 80 3200 26
□SF-100 100 TR4
TR8
4.9
16 125 5000 37
□SF-125 125 TR8 10 215 8000 50
□SF-150 150 TR8 8.4 310 12000 70
外 形 图   Outline 型 号  Type L H1 H2 D K b d×n
□DF-15 130 80 60 95 65 14 14×4
□DF-20 150 85 65 105 75 16 18×4
□PF-25 160 125 70 115 85 16 18×4

Thermostat Type
最大工作压差
△P(bar)
水流量
Kv(m3/h)
最大泄漏量
Max.leakage
阀体重量
Valve W.(kg)
□SF-32B
16
(1.6MPa)
32 TR4 / TR4.5 7 12.5
0.5％Kv
9
□SF-40B 40 TR4 / TR4.5 6.6 20 11
□SF-50B 50 TR4 6.2 30 16
□SF-65B 65 TR4 6 50 21
□SF-80B 80 TR4 5.3 80 26
□SF-100B 100 TR4 / TR8 4 / 12.1 125 39
2) 冷却系统调节阀外形尺寸：（反作用式） Outline and size
外 形 图Outline 型 号  Type L H1 H2 D K b d×n
□SF-32B 180 75 151 140 100 18 18×4
□SF-40B 200 85 155 150 110 18 18×4

7. Power Supply : AC220V, 50/60Hz；
8. Body Material: Steel(G), SUS(S), Bronze(C).
基本参数 Basic Parameters
调节阀型号
Type
公称通径
DN(mm)
最大工作压差
△P(bar)
水流量
KV(m3/h)
蒸汽流量
KV(kg/h)
阀体重量
WET(kg)
DGPF-15 15 16 2.75 120 10
DGPF-20 20 12 5 200 11
DGPF-25 25 10 7.5 320 12
DGPF-32 32 16 12.5 520 14
DGPF-40 40 12 20 800 15
DGPF-50 50 10 30 1300 17
DGPF-65 65 8 50 2000 30
DGPF-80 80 16 80 3200 33
DGPF-100 100 12 125 5000 41
+
_
+
_

7. Air Supply : 0.7MPa；
8. Body Material: Cast steel.
基本参数 Basic Parameters
调节阀型号
Type
公称通径
DN(mm)
最大工作压差
△P(bar)
水流量
KV(m3/h)
蒸汽流量
KV(kg/h)
阀体重量
WET(kg)
QHF-25/25E 25 16 7.5 320 22
QHF-32/32E 32 12 12.5 520 24
QHF-40/40E 40 10 20 800 32
QHF-50/50E 50 16 30 1300 38
QHF-65/65E 65 12 50 2000 62
QHF-80/80E 80 10 80 3200 68
QHF-100/100E 100 8 125 5000 83
QHF-125/125E 125 16 215 8000 130
QHF-150/150E 150 12 310 12000 160
QHF-200/200E 200 10 500 18000 285
QHF-250/250E 250 8 750 31000 540
气动阀外形及安装尺寸
Outline and sizes
二通电-气控制调节阀 2-Way Electric-Pneumatic Temperature Control Valve
DN L D1 K n-Ød H A